-.,;;..;;.;;..;;;.~---

Application No. 46834
Filed July 22~ 1964 ..

OPINION -- .... - ..... -~

This 13 an application for an order or the Comm1ssion

authorizing Crest Water Company to issue' an $85,,000 promssory note~

Applicant is a california corporation engaged as a public

utility in the business or providing water service ina portion of
,-

the City or Bakersfield. Its 1963 a~~ual report to the Commission

shows gross operating revenues of $161~575~ net income of $28,,568

a.nd. 1~446 active service connections .. , excluding tire hydrants. For

the first siX months of 19641 gross operating revenues and net:

i.."1come were reported as $871314 and $9"942,, respectively. The

balance sheet submitted by the compa.ny indicates that as of' June 30"

19641 the depreciated investment in uti11ty plant was $783,626

and total assets were $803,,440. ,Exclusive or contributions in aid

or construction amounting to $53,,099 .. applicant f s reported capital

structure as recorded on June 30" 1964, and as adjusted to gj.ve

effect to the proposed financing, is as summarized below:

June 30, 1961.j. Pro Forma
Amount Percent AmOW'lt . Percent

Long-term debt $ - -}t $ 85',,000 lO%
Advances for construction 203 .. 402 28 203",402' 25
Preferred stock 169,530 23 16~h530 21
Common stock equ1 ty ~261.~6~ ~ 356z369 44

Total j729l~01 ~ ~14z~01 109%,--
- 1 -

e
A.46834 RLW

The cOl1ll'any has financed 1ts 1nvestment primarily with

funds obtained from the sale of preferred and common stock, from

retained earn1ngsl and by execut10n ot construction advance contracts

With subd1v1ders. The unrefunded balances of said contracts

represented about 26% of depreciated plant as otJune 30" 1964.

The applicat10n shows that the company has had .1"1ve wells

in oper3t10n; that one such well ha3 been abandoned and another has

experienced a serious curtailment in production; and that the

remaining three wells are pumping continuously dur1ng periods of

max1.:ntlnl demand. Applicant reports that a new supply of su;ttable

water 1s necessary, whiCh it Will obtain trom the drilling of a new

well to a depth of approx1mately 2,200 feet. The estimated

expend1tures reqUired to make the additional water. available to

consumers are set forth in the application as follows:

Well dril11ng contract